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Vehicle details

VIN:WBS6E9105H D991093 / Model series:6' FO6 Gran Coupé LCI / Sales description:M6 / Body:Gran Coupé
Equipment specification:ECE / TYPE:6E91 / Transmission:6E91 / Steering:Linkslenker
Production date:21.11.2016 / Paintwork:X16 / Upholstery:ZBP5

Vehicle data

Designation
Doors

Engine
Displacement
Output (kW)
Drive

Ptwk.
Upholstery

| level (ex works)
| level (current)
Individual equipment

Filling quantities

Filling quantity for litres

Coolant with AC 18.5
Coolant without AC 0
Rear axle 1

Brake 1

Transmission
(GS7D36SG)

Engine (S63N) 9.5

7.8

Equipment

Code

Series equipment
01CC

01CD

0223

02MK

about:blank

Replacement volume in

Value

4

S63T

4.4

412

HECK

X16 frozen brilliant-white metallic

ZBP5 Indiv. full leather/"amaro-braun”

F010-16-11-503
F010-25-07-540
No

Note

Dual clutch transmission: service life filling,

change interval

Dual clutch transmission: service life filling,

change interval

Dual clutch transmission: service life filling,

change interval

Dual clutch transmission: service life filling,

change interval

Dual clutch transmission: service life filling,

change interval

Dual clutch transmission: service life filling,

change interval

Description

Auto start/stop function

Brake Energy Regeneration
Adaptive suspension

M twin-clutch transm. with Drivelogic

observe rear axle transmission oil

observe rear axle transmission oil

observe rear axle transmission oil

observe rear axle transmission oil

observe rear axle transmission oil

observe rear axle transmission oil
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Code
0302
0423
0430
0488
0494
04MC
04UR
0508
0548
0760
Optional equipment
01CA
0248
02NK
02PA
02TX
02vB
0322
0323
03AG
0415
0416
0428
0453
0455
0464
0496
04MA
04NB
0552
05AC
05AG
05AS
05DL
0609
0610
0698
06CP
06F2
06NR
06NS
06UD
06UK
06WD
07MA
07ME
0850
0877
0880
08KP
08R9
08SM
08TF
08TG
08TH
08TL
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Description

Alarm system

Floor mats velours

Interior/outside mirror with auto dip
Lumbar support, driver and passenger
Seat heating driver/passenger
Interior trimstrips, Carbon Fibre
Ambient interior light

Park Distance Control (PDC)
Kilometre speedo

High gloss shadow line

Selection of COP-relevant vehicles
Steering wheel heater

M Carbon ceramic brake

Locking wheel bolt

BMW LA wheel, M double spoke 601
Tyre pressure display

Comfort access
Soft-Close-Automatic doors
Reversing camera

Sun-blind, rear

Roller sun visor, rear lateral

Warning triangle and first aid kit
Climate-controlled seats, front
Active seat for driver and passenger
Ski bag

Seat heating, rear

M multifunction seat

Autom. climate control with 4-zone ctrl
Adaptive LED headlight

High-beam assistant

Lane change warning

Driving Assistant

Surround View

Navigation system Professional
Head-up display

Area-Code 2 for DVD

Smartphone integration
Bang&Olufsen High End Surround Sound
Apps

Comfort telephony w/ enhanced Smartphone
Language version, Russian

Night Vision with person recognition
WLAN Hotspot

Competition package

M Drivers Package
Dummy-SALAPA

Omission of non-combined operation
On-board literature, English
Dummy-SALAPA

Refrigerant R1234yf

Car ident. number visible from outside
Active pedestrian protection
Thiefproofing device

Road sign detection
Dummy-SALAPA
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Code Description
0993 model year code in VIN
0XD5 M roofliner, Alcantara
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