

Vehicle details

VIN:WBS6E9105H D991093 / Model series:6' F06 Gran Coupé LCI / Sales description:M6 / Body:Gran Coupé
 Equipment specification:ECE / TYPE:6E91 / Transmission:6E91 / Steering:Linkslenker
 Production date:21.11.2016 / Paintwork:X16 / Upholstery:ZBP5



Vehicle data

Designation	Value
Doors	4
Engine	S63T
Displacement	4.4
Output (kW)	412
Drive	HECK
Ptwk.	X16 frozen brilliant-white metallic
Upholstery	ZBP5 Indiv. full leather/"amaro-braun"
I level (ex works)	F010-16-11-503
I level (current)	F010-25-07-540
Individual equipment	No

Filling quantities

Filling quantity for	Replacement volume in litres	Note
Coolant with AC	18.5	Dual clutch transmission: service life filling, observe rear axle transmission oil change interval
Coolant without AC	0	Dual clutch transmission: service life filling, observe rear axle transmission oil change interval
Rear axle	1	Dual clutch transmission: service life filling, observe rear axle transmission oil change interval
Brake	1	Dual clutch transmission: service life filling, observe rear axle transmission oil change interval
Transmission (GS7D36SG)	7.8	Dual clutch transmission: service life filling, observe rear axle transmission oil change interval
Engine (S63N)	9.5	Dual clutch transmission: service life filling, observe rear axle transmission oil change interval

Equipment

Code	Description
Series equipment	
01CC	Auto start/stop function
01CD	Brake Energy Regeneration
0223	Adaptive suspension
02MK	M twin-clutch transm. with Drivelogic

Code	Description
0302	Alarm system
0423	Floor mats velours
0430	Interior/outside mirror with auto dip
0488	Lumbar support, driver and passenger
0494	Seat heating driver/passenger
04MC	Interior trimstrips, Carbon Fibre
04UR	Ambient interior light
0508	Park Distance Control (PDC)
0548	Kilometre speedo
0760	High gloss shadow line
Optional equipment	
01CA	Selection of COP-relevant vehicles
0248	Steering wheel heater
02NK	M Carbon ceramic brake
02PA	Locking wheel bolt
02TX	BMW LA wheel, M double spoke 601
02VB	Tyre pressure display
0322	Comfort access
0323	Soft-Close-Automatic doors
03AG	Reversing camera
0415	Sun-blind, rear
0416	Roller sun visor, rear lateral
0428	Warning triangle and first aid kit
0453	Climate-controlled seats, front
0455	Active seat for driver and passenger
0464	Ski bag
0496	Seat heating, rear
04MA	M multifunction seat
04NB	Autom. climate control with 4-zone ctrl
0552	Adaptive LED headlight
05AC	High-beam assistant
05AG	Lane change warning
05AS	Driving Assistant
05DL	Surround View
0609	Navigation system Professional
0610	Head-up display
0698	Area-Code 2 for DVD
06CP	Smartphone integration
06F2	Bang&Olufsen High End Surround Sound
06NR	Apps
06NS	Comfort telephony w/ enhanced Smartphone
06UD	Language version, Russian
06UK	Night Vision with person recognition
06WD	WLAN Hotspot
07MA	Competition package
07ME	M Drivers Package
0850	Dummy-SALAPA
0877	Omission of non-combined operation
0880	On-board literature, English
08KP	Dummy-SALAPA
08R9	Refrigerant R1234yf
08SM	Car ident. number visible from outside
08TF	Active pedestrian protection
08TG	Thiefproofing device
08TH	Road sign detection
08TL	Dummy-SALAPA

Code

0993
0XD5

Description

model year code in VIN
M roofliner, Alcantara